INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL ELECTIONS

GPO Box Al6, Perth WA 6001
Level 3, 111 St Georges Terrace

In reply please quote: WWA2006/29 Postal address:
Location address:

Contact Officer: Van Panegyres
van.panegyres@aec.gov.au

Perth WA 6000

Telephone: (08) 6363 8011

Fax:

AUSTRALIAN NURSING FEDERATION
WESTERN AUSTRALIAN BRANCH

Result of the election for the following offices conducted under the rules of the

organisation - E No. 202 of 2006

Total number of persons on the roll of voters
Ballot-papers issued

Duplicate ballot-papers issued

TOTAL BALLOT-PAPERS ISSUED

Ballot papers/envelopes returned for scrutiny

Less ballot papers/envelopes rejected at preliminary scrutiny

TOTAL BALLOT-PAPERS ADMITTED TO SCRUTINY
Percentage of ballot papers returned to number issued
Ballot-papers returned as unclaimed mail
Ballot-papers not returned

BRANCH SECRETARY (1)
Candidates

LUBY, Kim Maree

OLSON, Mark Anthony

| declare M A Olson elected.

BRANCH VICE PRESIDENT (1)
Candidates

COLLISON, Lee Ernest
PEMBER, Dianne

Informal
TOTAL

Informal

(08) 6363 8052
ABN: 21 133 285 851

12915
12915
11
12926
5061
43
5018
38.85
53
7801

Votes
1630
3380
5010

5018

Votes
1678
3300
4978

40



TOTAL
| declare D Pember elected.
BRANCH EXECUTIVE MEMBER (2)
Candidates
WINSOR, Rosemarie
McNALLY, Raye
BRIGGS, Jo-Anne
HAW, Lorraine

Informal
TOTAL
| declare R McNally and J Briggs elected.

Reconciliation

Number admitted to scrutiny

Number of votes cast = 9868

Number of primary votes each ballot paper

9778+2 = 4889

90+1= 90

4979

Informal 39
Total 5018

BRANCH COUNCILLORS (9)
Candidates

KERSOP, Thelma
MERRITT, Vicki

ROAN, Karen

AUSTIN, Helen Mary
WATERS, Elizabeth
MURRAY, Jodie Louise
NEVIN, Patricia Margaret
MURPHY, Loreta

EVANS, Treena
HARRISON-BROWN, John
SMITH, Gonda (Connie)
COOK-BARRON, Samuel
DAVIS, Paula S

LINDER, Anne-Marie
JONES, Cheryl

CLANCY, Michael Barrie
PADGETT, Janet Mary
JACOBS, Jan

Votes
1635
3145
3358
1730
0868

39
9907

5018

Votes
1516
3392
3273
1848
3234
3283
1630
3219
3145
1541
1753
3306
1757
3174
1585
3265
1517
1720

44158



Informal 76
TOTAL 44234

| declare V Merritt, K Roan, E Waters, J L Murray, L Murphy, T Evans, S Cook-Barron,
A Linder and M B Clancy elected.

Reconciliation
Number admitted to scrutiny 5018
Number of votes cast = 44158
Number of primary votes each ballot paper
43236 + 9 = 4804

648 +8= 81

182 +7= 26

24 +6 = 4

25+5= 5

8+ 4= 2

15+3= 5

10+2= 5

10+-1= 10

4942

Informal 76
Total 5018

E.M Panegyres
Returning Officer

9 November 2006



PR973713
Workplace Relations Act 1996
5.189 of Schedule 1 - arrangement for conduct of an election

Australian Nursing Federation

(E2006/202)
T. NASSIOS MELBOURNE, 21 AUGUST 2006
ACTING INDUSTRIAL REGISTRAR
Arrangement for conduct of election.

DECISION

[1] On 28 July 2006, the Western Australian Branch of the abovenamed organisation lodged in the Industrial
Registry the prescribed information in relation to an election for the following offices;

Branch Secretary

Branch Vice President

Branch Executive Members (2)
Branch Councillors (9)

[2] I am satisfied that an election for the abovenamed offices is required to be held under the rules of the
organisation and, under subsection 189(3) of Schedule 1 of the Workplace Relations Act 1996, | am making
arrangements for the conduct of the election by the Australian Electoral Commission.
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A ST NURSING FEDERTHN

(WA Branch)

28 July 2006

Industrial Registrar

Australian Industrial Relations Commission
Level 35 Nauru House

80 Collins Street

MELBOQURNE VIC 3001

Fax: 03 9655 0401
Dear Sir,
ANF (WA BRANCH) ELECTION OF BRANCH OFFICIALS

In accordance with saction 189 (1) of the Regisiration and Accountability of Qrganisations
Schedule of the Workplace Relations Act 1226 | herewith make appiication for an election
io Branch Council for the Tollowing positions:

Branch Secretary (1 position)
- Branch Vice President (1 position)

nlﬂllbll I:A':FL.-ULIVE IVIEIIIUEI{: \,E. PDb!llUl]b)
Branch Councillors (9 positions)

The terms of office of the above positions are due to expire. The Branch Secretary position
has a term of four years and the other positions have a two year term.

| make this application as the Secretary of the West Australian Branch of the Australian
Nursing Federation, as the duly authorised person to sign this state:ment as prescribed

e ramarilafis "IQQ A tho Basicdeatins o A bk bl A Y s e e v
‘-lll [ =T ] l\-a\-llﬂl.ll-'ll Iwid Wil L I\WHIDLIHLIUII |:u nd nkunl.cluull.y Ul UlHﬁllllaﬂLlUl I r\EHulﬂLlUlla

In accordance with the ANF Rules, these elections are to be conducted in a timeframe
such that the successful candidates shall assume office on 30% November in the year of
their election (2006). A direct voting system is employed. We would appreciate receiving
nomination forms to be made available from the ANF office to interested members.

Eiate Secretary

Cc: Van Fanegyres/Carl Binning- Returning Officer
Australlan Electeral Commission

GPO Box A6, Perth WA 8001

Fax: A363 B0OS2

Australian Nursinig Federation
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