INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL ELECTIONS

In reply please quote: WA2006/29

Contact Officer: Van Panegyres

van.panegyres@aec.gov.au

Postal address: GPO Box A16, Perth WA 6001 Location address: Level 3, 111 St Georges Terrace

Perth WA 6000

Telephone: (08) 6363 8011 Fax: (08) 6363 8052 ABN: 21 133 285 851

AUSTRALIAN NURSING FEDERATION WESTERN AUSTRALIAN BRANCH

Result of the election for the following offices conducted under the rules of the organisation - E No. 202 of 2006

Total number of persons on the roll of voters	12915
Ballot-papers issued	12915
Duplicate ballot-papers issued	11
TOTAL BALLOT-PAPERS ISSUED	12926
Ballot papers/envelopes returned for scrutiny	5061
Less ballot papers/envelopes rejected at preliminary scrutiny	43
TOTAL BALLOT-PAPERS ADMITTED TO SCRUTINY	5018
Percentage of ballot papers returned to number issued	38.85
Ballot-papers returned as unclaimed mail	53
Ballot-papers not returned	7801

BRANCH SECRETARY (1)

Candidates		Votes
LUBY, Kim Maree		1630
OLSON, Mark Anthony		<u>3380</u>
·		5010
	Informal	<u>8</u>
	TOTAL	<u>5018</u>

I declare M A Olson elected.

BRANCH VICE PRESIDENT (1)

Candidates		Votes
COLLISON, Lee Ernest		1678
PEMBER, Dianne		<u>3300</u>
		4978
	Informal	<u>40</u>

I declare D Pember elected.	TOTAL	<u>5018</u>
BRANCH EXECUTIVE MEMBER (2) Candidates WINSOR, Rosemarie McNALLY, Raye BRIGGS, Jo-Anne HAW, Lorraine		Votes 1635 3145 3358 <u>1730</u> 9868
I declare R McNally and J Briggs elected.	Informal TOTAL	<u>39</u> 9907
Reconciliation Number admitted to scrutiny Number of votes cast = 9868 Number of primary votes each ballot paper $9778 \div 2 = 4889$ $90 \div 1 = 90$ 4979		5018
Informal 39 Total 5018		<u>5018</u>
BRANCH COUNCILLORS (9) Candidates KERSOP, Thelma MERRITT, Vicki ROAN, Karen AUSTIN, Helen Mary WATERS, Elizabeth MURRAY, Jodie Louise NEVIN, Patricia Margaret MURPHY, Loreta EVANS, Treena HARRISON-BROWN, John SMITH, Gonda (Connie) COOK-BARRON, Samuel DAVIS, Paula S LINDER, Anne-Marie JONES, Cheryl CLANCY, Michael Barrie PADGETT, Janet Mary JACOBS, Jan		Votes 1516 3392 3273 1848 3234 3283 1630 3219 3145 1541 1753 3306 1757 3174 1585 3265 1517 <u>1720</u> 44158

I declare V Merritt, K Roan, E Waters, J L Murray, L Murphy, T Evans, S Cook-Barron, A Linder and M B Clancy elected.

Reconciliation

Number admitted to scrutiny

Number of votes cast = 44158

Number of primary votes each ballot paper

$$43236 \div 9 = 4804$$

$$648 \div 8 = 81$$

$$182 \div 7 = 26$$

$$24 \div 6 = 4$$

$$25 \div 5 = 5$$

$$8 \div 4 = 2$$

$$15 \div 3 = 5$$

$$10 \div 2 = 5$$

$$10 \div 1 = \frac{10}{4942}$$

$$\frac{76}{5018}$$

E.M Panegyres Returning Officer

Informal

Total

9 November 2006

5018

Workplace Relations Act 1996 s.189 of Schedule 1 - arrangement for conduct of an election

Australian Nursing Federation (E2006/202)

T. NASSIOS ACTING INDUSTRIAL REGISTRAR MELBOURNE, 21 AUGUST 2006

Arrangement for conduct of election.

DECISION

[1] On 28 July 2006, the Western Australian Branch of the abovenamed organisation lodged in the Industrial Registry the prescribed information in relation to an election for the following offices;

Branch Secretary Branch Vice President Branch Executive Members (2) Branch Councillors (9)

[2] I am satisfied that an election for the abovenamed offices is required to be held under the rules of the organisation and, under subsection 189(3) of Schedule 1 of the Workplace Relations Act 1996, I am making arrangements for the conduct of the election by the Australian Electoral Commission.



Printed by authority of the Commonwealth Government Printer

08 92189455

Australian Nursing Federation (WA Branch)



28 July 2006

Industrial Registrar
Australian Industrial Relations Commission
Level 35 Nauru House
80 Collins Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3001

Fax: 03 9655 0401

Dear Sir.

ANF (WA BRANCH) ELECTION OF BRANCH OFFICIALS

In accordance with section 189 (1) of the Registration and Accountability of Organisations Schedule of the Workplace Relations Act 1996! herewith make application for an election to Branch Council for the following positions:

Branch Secretary (1 position)
Branch Vice President (1 position)
Branch Executive Members (2 positions)
Branch Councillors (9 positions)

The terms of office of the above positions are due to expire. The Branch Secretary position has a term of four years and the other positions have a two year term.

I make this application as the Secretary of the West Australian Branch of the Australian Nursing Federation, as the duly authorised person to sign this statement as prescribed under regulation 138 of the Registration and Accountability of Organisations Regulations.

In accordance with the ANF Rules, these elections are to be conducted in a timeframe such that the successful candidates shall assume office on 30th November in the year of their election (2006). A direct voting system is employed. We would appreciate receiving nomination forms to be made available from the ANF office to interested members.

///

Yours/sincerely

fMark Ölson State Secretary

Cc: Van Panegyres/Carl Binning- Returning Officer

Australian Electoral Commission GPO Box A16, Perth WA 6001

Fax: 6363 8052

Australian Nursing Federation 260 Pier St Perth WA 6000

PO Box 8240, Perth Business Centre WA 6849

Tel (08) 9218 9444 Fax (08) 9218 9455 Toll Free 1800 199 145 (Country members only)

ewida⊜ins :liame K Bsge: 2/2 Date: 8/18/2006 1:48:12 PM

To: AIRCIAIR

From: 08 6363 8052